
2026 P&D Combination Fixtures

Combination Div. 2
Date Home   Away Date Home   Away

Mon Apr 27 Alexandra Red v Bridgemary Wed Apr 29 Bridgemary v Milton Park Black

 CROFTON v
Lee-on-the-
Solent  Gas Social v CROFTON

 Milton Park Black v Star & Crescent  Lee-on-the-Solent v Alexandra Red
 Waverley Red v Gas Social  Milton Park Red v Waverley Red
        

Wed May 06 Alexandra Red v Gas Social Wed May 13 Gas Social v Milton Park Black
 CROFTON v Milton Park Red  Lee-on-the-Solent v Star & Crescent

 Milton Park Black v
Lee-on-the-
Solent  Milton Park Red v Alexandra Red

 Star & Crescent v Bridgemary  Waverley Red v CROFTON
        

Wed May 20 Alexandra Red v Waverley Red Wed May 27 Gas Social v Bridgemary

 Bridgemary v
Lee-on-the-
Solent  Milton Park Red v Star & Crescent

 Milton Park Black v Milton Park Red  Waverley Red v Milton Park Black
 Star & Crescent v Gas Social  CROFTON v Alexandra Red
        

Wed Jun 03 Bridgemary v Milton Park Red Wed Jun 10 Alexandra Red v Milton Park Black
 Lee-on-the-Solent v Gas Social  CROFTON v Star & Crescent
 Milton Park Black v CROFTON  Milton Park Red v Lee-on-the-Solent
 Star & Crescent v Waverley Red  Waverley Red v Bridgemary
        

Wed Jun 17 Bridgemary v CROFTON Wed Jun 24 Bridgemary v Star & Crescent
 Gas Social v Milton Park Red  Gas Social v Alexandra Red
 Lee-on-the-Solent v Waverley Red  Lee-on-the-Solent v Milton Park Black
 Star & Crescent v Alexandra Red  Milton Park Red v CROFTON
        

Wed Jul 01 Alexandra Red v Milton Park Red Wed Jul 08 Gas Social v Star & Crescent
 CROFTON v Waverley Red  Lee-on-the-Solent v Bridgemary
 Milton Park Black v Gas Social  Milton Park Red v Milton Park Black

 Star & Crescent v
Lee-on-the-
Solent  Waverley Red v Alexandra Red

  v      
Wed Jul 15 Alexandra Red v CROFTON Wed Jul 22 CROFTON v Milton Park Black

 Bridgemary v Gas Social  Gas Social v Lee-on-the-Solent
 Milton Park Black v Waverley Red  Milton Park Red v Bridgemary
 Star & Crescent v Milton Park Red  Waverley Red v Star & Crescent
        

Wed Jul 29 Bridgemary v Waverley Red Wed Aug 05 Alexandra Red v Star & Crescent
 Lee-on-the-Solent v Milton Park Red  CROFTON v Bridgemary
 Milton Park Black v Alexandra Red  Milton Park Red v Gas Social
 Star & Crescent v CROFTON  Waverley Red v Lee-on-the-Solent
        

Mon Aug 10 Bridgemary v Alexandra Red Wed Aug 12 Alexandra Red v Lee-on-the-Solent
 Gas Social v Waverley Red  CROFTON v Gas Social
 Lee-on-the-Solent v CROFTON  Milton Park Black v Bridgemary
 Star & Crescent v Milton Park Black  Waverley Red v Milton Park Red
        




